CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT **NOTICE OF DETERMINATION**

To:			From:								
	Office of Planning and Research			Costa County							
	For U.S. Mail:	Street Address:		Dept. of Conservation and Development 30 Muir Road							
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113		r Road ez, CA 94553							
	Oddianiento, OA 33012-3044	Cacramento, OA 30014		674-7205							
\boxtimes	County Clerk County of: Contra Costa		, ,								
	555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA 94553										
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019069033											
	ect Title: Franklin Canyon Rec	•	•								
•	ect Applicant: Mahalat Engine	. •	angels Boulevard	Suite A Fairfield CA 94534							
-	ect Location: 4225 Franklin Ca										
-		•	_	opt (025) 674 7200							
	Agency: Contra Costa Count	•	•								
The Truck of 75 the coproce Additional swales	applicant proposes to establisking. The proposed facility is a cubic yards per day of soil, roonstruction of six separate concessed materials, and access tionally, there would be minor gestormwater control facilities, w	sh a new recycling facility private facility that would nock, asphalt and concrete forcete pad areas for equipment and parking area improverading required for the prephich include large bioreter ted at 4225 Franklin Canyo	for soil, rock, asp ot be open to the or processing and ent operation and ements, totaling aration of the pad attion areas within	ir (Owner), County File #LP17-2002 chalt and concrete for Golden Gate public and would accept a maximum recycling. Site improvements include storage, the storage of incoming and approximately 56,000 square feet areas and the installation of drainage a proposed four-foot-wide drainage incorporated Martinez area. (Zoning	1 1 1 1						
The project was approved on October 21, 2019 by the County Zoning Administrator.											
2. [3. M 4. A 5. A	 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☑ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☑ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☑ was not] adopted for this project. 										
□ N	otice of Determination sent to C	Office of Planning and Rese	arch.*								
	is to certify that the final Enviro oval, or the Negative Declaratio			esponses and record of project hir Road, Martinez, CA 94553							
Signa	ature:		Date: <i>10</i>	0/24 A							
	el Barrios, Planner II		Date:								
Cont	ra Costa County Department of	Conservation and Develor	oment								
Date	Received for filing at OPR:	•									
		AFFIDAVIT OF FIL	ING AND POSTIN	NG							
l de	clare that on	OCT 25 2019	l recei	ved and posted this notice as require	ed by						
	California Public Resources Code Section 21152(c). Said notice will remain posted for 30 days from the filing date.										
Si-		T:41_	Denista	County Coll							
	nature /	Title Department of Fish a	and Wildlife Fees D	ue:							
	nalat Engineering Corporation	EIR - \$3271.		Total Due: \$							
	1 Mangels Boulevard, Suite A	x Neg. Dec 9		Total Paid: \$							
Fair	field, CA 94534	x County Clerk x DCD- \$25	c - \$50	Receipt #							
		λ υσυ- φ25									
*Not	ice Of Determination may be so	ent by fax to (916)323-3018	3, if followed up w	rith a duplicate mailed copy.							
	ity cited: Sections 21083, Public Resource ace Section 21000-21174, Public Resource										
	Carramanda Offic	o of Diamaina & December of		= []							

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

OCT 25 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE





		RECEIPT	NUMB	BER:		
		07 —	10/25	/2019	355	
		STATE CL	EARIN	IGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
CCC Dept of Conservation and Development				10/25/20)19	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER			
Contra Costa		2019-433				
PROJECT TITLE				l		
Franklin Canyon Recycling Facility						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER		
Mahalat Engineering Corporation				(925) 674	-7205	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
4711 Mangels Boulevard, Suite A	Martinez	Ca		94553		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Wattiffee			14		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Пs	tate Ag	jency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due ☐ Exempt from fee	directly to CDFW	\$3,271.00 \$2,354.75 \$1,112.00	\$.		2,354.75	
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
County documentary handling fee	o control board orny,	***************************************	\$		50.00	
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:			•			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other jv 1135	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$.		2,404.75	
SIGNATURE A AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND T	ITLE			
P. Cornelius, Deputy County Clerk						

County Receipt Number 3605052

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT